FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-31-2001



1.22.01

101601423
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached o	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
√ New	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document		. Government by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmen	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ewing, Steven		11/20/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Fladung, Phil		11/20/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BELKIN COMPONENTS		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 501 West Walnut Street		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Compton	California State/Country	90220 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	dress Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
30/2001 DBYRNE 00000077 29118869	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
30/2001 DBYRNE 00000077 29118869 40.00 P		
80/2001 DBYRNE 00000077 29118869 40.00 DP	average approximately 30 minutes per Cov	er Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cov comments regarding this burden estimate to	
30/2001 DBYRNE 00000077 29118869 FIL:581 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cov omments regarding this burden estimate to ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (vos salt)

REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0092

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212-692-1800
Name Lawrence G. Kurland		
ddress (line 1) BRYAN CAVE LLP		
Idress (line 2) 245 Park Avenue		
Idress (line 3) New York, New York 10167		
Idress (line 4)		
ages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 4
pplication Number(s) or Patent Nu		litional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	the same property). umber(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 29/118,869	T atent N	uniber(3)
27/110,007		
		Month Day Year
this document is being filed together with a new Pa as	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
umber of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	closed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the	02.4467
(Enter for payment by deposit account of it	Deposition	02-4467
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es V No
Statement and Signature	belief, the foregoing information is true and se original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy of the	,	1/10/01
indicated herein. Reg. #43 Charles T. J. Weigell, Esq.		Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0093

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. C17767/114850		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, t	lile and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
8	•		
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 17, 2000			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Appli	cation Seriai No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
MULTIPL	E OUTLET ADAPTER		
inventors (a		Address	
	Name		Δ
Steven EW	ING	1711 Thurston Drive, Laguna Beach, C.	
OLI EI ADI	INC	3711 West 230th Street #220, Torrence	, CA
PHII FLADU	NG		
			
			
Assignee		Address	
	Name	and the same of	
Belkin Co	mponents	501 West Walnut Street Compton, CA 90220	
			ASSTAREVOI
[[Page 1 of 2]	Matter

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C17767/114850

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the recelpt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Aszignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereta;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(5) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

s is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Steven EWING	Ster Fing 11/20/00
Phil FLADUNG	Star Finis 11/20/00

[Page 2 of 2]

01/22/2001 11:33

ND:133